 DATASHEET
BASE-T Solution Overview
10/5/2.5/1G and 100M
In order to take advantage of later-generation Wi-Fi technologies such as IEEE-
802.11ac Wave 2, the supporting wired-Ethernet links between access point and switch
need to be capable of speeds up to 2.5 or 5 Gbit/s. NBASE-T seeks to use these speeds
while leveraging existing network infrastructure.
Additionally, todays enterprise and datacenter servers and switches require diversity—

•	 Linux- or Windows-based workstation for scripting
•	 Mac-, Linux- or Windows-based workstation for Rest API support
Ordering Information
Part Number Description Spirent Application
Spirent
TestCenter
Avalanche
Commander Landslide
Test Modules
DX2-10GQ-C16 SPIRENT DX2 16-PORT
QUINT speed 10G/5G/2.5G/1G/100M copper X
DX2-5GD-C16 SPIRENT DX2 16-PORT
Dual speed  5G/2.5G copper X
DX2-2.5GO-C16      SPIRENT DX2 16-PORT
2.5GbE  copper  X
Related Products
C1-KIT-11-NG Spirent BASE-T Noise Generator and ACC-6240 BASE-T Noise Injector
Spirent Chassis
SPT-N12U-110 Spirent N12U chassis and controller with 110VAC power supplies
SPT-N12U-220 Spirent N12U chassis and controller with 220VAC power supplies
SPT-N4U-110 Spirent N4U chassis and controller with 110VAC power supplies
SPT-N4U-220 Spirent N4U chassis and controller with 220VAC power supplies